PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCTION O

Som and the other lates of the control of the control of the lates of the control of the control

CONTRACTOR OF WAR

PILE No. 1378

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

EVACUATION SECTION

JAPANESE SECTION To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form. PERSONAL INFORMATION Well MASAO MIYOSHI R. R. NOI HANEY BC GOBANSHKE KAWAMOTO. REGISTRATION NUMBER / 0858 SEX: MALE AGE: 36 MILLHAND OCCUPATION: (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER. FERNRIDGE LUMBER CO MARRIED? YES NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: MIDORI MIYOSHI ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: % SANSUKE KAWAMOTO RR NO! HANEY BC NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: KENNETH MIYOSHI ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 90 SANSUKE KAWAMOTO, RRNSI HANEY B.C. 15 MONTH AGE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: NONE 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: NONE 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable). 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)...

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)....

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
ON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF	CIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERS
OLTRY AND PETS	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POR
ATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN THE COLVER BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OWNED:
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent at
(bing steb terw of br	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
(bing steb terw of br	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE
(bing steb terw of br	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.
(bing steb terw of br	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS.  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.
(bing steb terw of br	TOCATION AND PESCRIPTION.  SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent au  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION.
TO WHICH PAID:	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS.  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.

	FILE NO
4.	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSIO
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State where:
	BANK ACCOUNTS: MOME
9.	LIFE INSURANCE: THE MONARCH LIFE ASSERBACE CO. POLICY NO 105719
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS:
 11	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:
	PERSONAL DEBTS: None
?	TRADE DEBTS: NOME /
	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the rea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentur other securities, if any.
	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my provery description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities and indirect.
	Dated this 20th day of APRIL 19423 .  (Signature) 46. ACCIPCA  Witness
	Witness

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Supt 21/43.

MO8		January 13/42
Pull Name MIYOSHI Masa (Surname in Block L		
Registration No. 10858	Male - Pewale (check)	Neo /421/1907.
Former Address 321 Johns	on St., New West	minster, B. C.
	20	
Date Svacuated	2 Naturalized - 0	Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address Alaca,	Ecterson	-3.C.
Leman hr	uk .	
formied - Single (abook)	Name of Wife  Name of Husba	KAWAMOTO, Midani
time of Mother JIII YUSITI MAL	Name of Fathe	or Etayor becard
Names of Children under 16	enneth Ken	(m) 16/1/42
our mie No. 13885	Registered wi	th Custodian
Requested By <u>D. Guston</u>		
Additional Information	illand	

general: Streetary 24th Sept. 1946. Con Process Division Called Lot 10051 The prove September described to sensite the property of the Control of the Contr SUMPLEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF Tiyoso ODA Royal Columbias Hospital Drivia Norso an order contract that the contract the English Contract to Toronto American the city of the ci The public of the Court of the The first that the second of t The Court of the American State of the Court CALL OF BELLEVILLE TO THE PARTY OF THE STATE states. Their the countries have been some one was called the thought by the party of the party to the transfer of the telephone will be to the the Then the pecta no further nonlinearing the same of the 

## LIFE INSURANCE

Miyoshi, Masao -

File No. 13885

Alocan Extension, BC Reg. No. 10858

Monarch Life

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 105719

Premium - \$61.95

Annually, Semi-annually or monthly Payable:

Month November Day 30

REMARKS:

Jelli sent 14/9/43

PLANE INPORTERY April 1286, 1973. the the Lieus, of Moore Wivestit, teg. No. 10858. Tale Mon. 75375. . . . Widow! Gree Heaco! Univestit. Rec. Ro. 1123 CHEODEORS: Royal Columbian Hospital Acres Thereselve, Owner CAL TELEBRICANIA

Temmlied . Stream City B. E. EVACUATION 18 Alle no- 7335\_ 15 885 ROU APR 24 1943 Referred Mealister Den Sir In regarding of the debte as you have kindly naticed me, I have paid the Dv. b. morse 10.00 Afford left for placen and I'm enclosify the receipt and the Rayal Columbia Prospetal 36.22 Jeannet play just nort, but will pay as sorn se prosible April this 199.00 to Kings Ola is a mustificationald think solldo not know this person and never had met him. I wrilly like to let you know, and I would like to have my receipt back again thank you. Masao Mignihi Reg. No. 10858 Miline M. Reg. Mrs 11243. Selpenie against Meyoshi Oda File 1632 and has been personed 1- Hat file - 43 (3,-4,2)

Dr. G. Morse, Haney, B.C.

Dear Siri

re: Masao MIYOSHI - 310.00 🕏

We submitted the above claim to MIYOSHI for payment and he replied that the account was paid before he left for Slocan. He forwarded a receipt dated May Ath, 1942 showing an account of \$10.00 paid on that date.

According to your latest list the account shows as unpaid, and we shall, therefore, be obliged if you will let us know if the same has since been paid to you.

Yours truly,

SERD : DE

A. McAlister, Claims Department. 7335 13885 April 30th, 1943. Mr. and Mrs. Masao MIYOSHI, Reg. Nos. 10858 & 11243, Slocan Extension, B.C. Dear Sir and Madami We wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 19th inst. regarding the three claims submitted to you in ours of the 12th inst., and to thank you for your attention. K (VOZG OD) - \$193.00 It is noted that you say definitely that you "Do not know this person and never have met him." On further investigation it is believed that ODA made a mistake in his declaration in this office when he stated that Mr. MIYOSHI owed him \$193.00, as it now appears that it should have read "Miyoshi ODA". If this proves to be the correct solution you will not hear further from us in this regard. Royal Columbian Hospital - 036,22 This you admit as correct but state that you cannot pay now. We shall so advise the Hospital. Would you be able to make a regular monthly payment? Please advise. Dr. G. Morse - \$10.00

We note that this account has been paid, as evidenced by receipt for same which you enclosed. We shall contact Dr. Morse, however, and in the meantime return herewith your receipt.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

18-61.

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION SOS ROYAL BANK BLDG., HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE VANCOUVER, B.C. April 30th, 1943. EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd MAY 3 1943 Dr. G. Morse, Haney, B.C. Dear Sir: Masao MIYOSHI We submitted the above claim to MIYOSHI for payment and he replied that the account was paid before he left for Slocan. He forwarded a receipt dated May 4th, 1942 showing an account of \$10.00 paid on that date. According to your latest list the account shows as unpaid, and we shall, therefore, be obliged if you will let us know if the same has since been paid to you. Yours truly, A. McAlister, Claims Department. JBRD: DE

THE MOXABON DIES YESTERWOOD GOODSTAND EVACUATION SECTION HEAD OFFICE, WINNIPES CANADAL PLEASE REFER TO POLICIES AND MORTBAGES BY HUMBER DEPARTMENT VANCOUVER, B.C. November 20, 1944. Office of the Justodian 675 W. mastings st. Vancouver, s. C. me: Policy 105719 -- masuo miyoshi and midori miyoshi wear Sir: We enclose our cheque for \$288.00 being the cash surrender value of this policy, together with discharge form. If the enclosed cheque will be endorsed by both the assured and beneficiary the completion of the discharge form is not necessary, but if their endorsement is not possible please have the discharge form duly signed. dated, and witnessed, and return to us. Thanking you for so doing. BRANCH SECRETARY LAK/MN Encl.

The Royal Columbian Hospital, New Testminster, 5.0.

Deer Sires

136,22 - fire, MINOSHIT

Please refer to our letter of the 30th April last year relative to the above claim. We have heard nothing from Mr. and Bre. MINOSHI to whom we presented your claim.

We suggest that you night succeed in having them agree to make a monthly payment of account by writing to them. Their address iss

> Mr. and Mrs. Masac MIYOSHI. Rog. Nos. 10858 and 11243, Sleen Extension, B.C.

should you think it desirable to write to them. If you should make any arrangement regarding the account kindly advise this office.

Yours truly,

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department.

Nevember 23rd, 1944 Mr. and Mrs. Hause WIYOSHI, Regulateration Rep. 10898 and 112/3, Siegen Extension, D. C. Dear Sir and Sadami On the 9th of April 1943 you wrote us sanitting that the claim lodged against you by the Royal Solumbian Hospital, amounting to \$36,22, is correct and that you would pay some as soon as you receive any somey. On reviewing your file we note that a chaque for \$228,00, representing the cash surrender value of a Life Policy, has been for a red to this office by the Monarch Life Issurance Company, Under the circumstances you will coubtless with us to pay the above claim on your behalf, which is the only claim now longed against you, Please savise us by return mail as to that you wish done under the of the statements. Yours truly, A. Mellister, Claims Department. 

THE MONARCH LIFE MINIST COME Totals Poller Years 1 2018-00 BEE OO Total Value -DEDUCTIONS-Premium Due Premium Interest Louis Interest. 8 183 S. PERK Total Detactions Not Cash Proceeds Covered by Chique Chaque for set each proceeds is enclosed and Hidora Riyoshi and Office of the Custodian, Debt. of the Secretary of State, Plant Black Blace, Tancower, B. C. CASH VALUE This covers full settlement of the policy. It has been a pleasure to have served you under this folicy—field fast to your solice. As policy—field fast to your solice.

DATE SEASON RECORD ON DELIVERY WAIL TO SP THROUGH AN ASENT.

Office of the Constolier . . 506 Reyal Bank Blg.
Distings and Granille.
ON Nonemai B.C. Secretation Bile mm. 13 485 + 723 5 Tile Me 13885 Registration Nov. 10858 and 1/243. Dear Div: According to this letter of \$288.00 Cheque. If you please, hardly forward the amount of. \$36.92 which I we the Regal Columbian Hopfelet I would like to have the rest of the cash pureler halfbelie seclan lidly in need for refilling my teeth Sand many other Things: Yours truly, Novem Noigoski